Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No: EDN(TE)B(2)5/2016

Dated:Shimla-02, 27-05-2016

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to cancel the offer of appointment to Ms. Shweta Pandit D/o Shri Sushil Kumar, Research Scholor, Deptt. of Electronics & Communication Engineering, Jaypee University of Information Technology, Solan (HP) PIN-173234, as Assistant Professor (Electronics & Communication Engineering) in Atal Bihari Vajpayee Government Institute of Engineering & Technology, Pragtinagar, District Shimla, issued vide this Department Notification of even number dated 04.05.2016 with immediate effect in the public interest.

By Order

Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN(TE)B(2)5/2016 Dated: Shimla-02, 27-05-20 (Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-174401.
- 4. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his letter No: 3-51/2013-PSC (R-II), dated 29.03.2016.
- 5. The Director-cum-Principal, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Government Institute of Engineering & Technology, Pragtinagar, District Shimla.
- 6. Ms. Shweta Pandit D/o Shri Sushil Kumar, Research Scholor, Deptt. of Electronics & Communication Engineering, Jaypee University of Information Technology, Solan (HP) PIN-173234 by Registered Post.
- 7. Personal file of concerned officer.
- 8. Guard file.

(Madan Lal Sharma) Under Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2624554